Competition Terms and Conditions

The Great Kimberley Wilderness VR Documentary - Water Corporation Giveaway

General

- This competition is being run by Water Corporation (ABN 28 003 434 917) of Western Australia (Water Corporation).
- 2. This competition is not sponsored, endorsed, administered, or associated with Meta or any other social media platform on which it is advertised.
- **3.** Instructions on how to enter and other details contained within the Water Corporation's promotional advertisements for this competition form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 4. Entry into this competition is free.
- **5.** By participating in this competition, entrants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.

Eligibility and Entry

- **6.** To be eligible, entrants must:
 - a. at the time of entry, be 18 years of age or over;
 - b. tag three people in the comments section of the Water Corporation's social media post about this competition via Instagram; and
 - c. be a Western Australian resident.
- 7. There is no restriction on the number of entries an individual can make for this competition.
- 8. An attempt to enter the competition not strictly in accordance with these terms and conditions will be a 'non-conforming entry'. The Water Corporation has no obligation whatsoever (at law or otherwise) in respect of non-conforming entries.
- **9.** The Water Corporation may disqualify any entry, which in its absolute discretion is not in accordance with these terms and conditions or is incomplete or indecipherable.
- 10. Employees (including contract and agency staff) of Water Corporation and their immediate families are not eligible to enter or win the prize offered in this competition. For the purposes of these terms and conditions, employees means employees, contract and agency staff recorded on Water Corporation's SAP HR database; and immediate family means mother, father, son, daughter, brother, sister, husband, wife or de-facto partner living at the same residential address as the employee, contractor or agency staff member.

Competition duration

- **11.** The Water Corporation intends to run this competition by commencing at 9.00am on 22 November 2024 and closing at 4.00pm 6 December 2024.
- 12. The Water Corporation may elect to close this competition early for any reason at its sole and absolute discretion.
- **13.** No late entries will be eligible to enter the competition.
- **14.** The competition dates may be altered at any time, without notice.

Prize details and conditions

- 15. The prize:
 - a. consists of: 4 (four) tickets to 'The Great Kimberley Wilderness' virtual reality documentary film, valid strictly during its season from 23 November 2024 until 28 April 2025 at Western Australian Museum Boola Bardip and 4 (four) general admission tickets to Western Australian Museum Boola Bardip in Perth, Western Australia (the Prize). There is no alternative prize. Any additional costs incurred by the winner when utilising the Prize will be borne by the winner (for example, purchase of additional tickets, transportation etc);

Competition Terms and Conditions

The Great Kimberley Wilderness VR Documentary - Water Corporation Giveaway

- b. is not negotiable or redeemable for cash;
- c. is not transferable to another person;
- d. will be provided to the winner within 7 days; and
- e. will be mailed to the winner via registered post from the Water Corporation.
- 16. The Water Corporation's decision regarding the prize winner will be final.

Competition winner

- **17.** The winner will be drawn at random on 9 December 2024 at 10.00am at Water Corporation's Balcatta office by Brand & Customer Strategy Business Unit.
- **18.** The winner of the Prize:
 - a. will be selected at random;
 - b. will be notified via Water Corporation's Instagram account via comment/direct message. No proxies will be accepted and proof of identity, to the satisfaction of Water Corporation, may be required;
 - c. agrees to participate in publicity or advertising, as requested, at no cost or expense to Water Corporation or the winner; and
 - d. agrees to have their name published in association with this competition in both printed and digital publications as required by the Water Corporation.
- 19. To claim the Prize, the winner must provide:
 - a. confirmation of their acceptance of the Prize, via reply Instagram comment or direct message, or email to partnerships@watercorporation.com.au, within 3 calendar days from receiving the notification from the Water Corporation that they have won the Prize; and
 - b. proof that they are a Western Australian resident, if requested.

Winner notification

- **20.** Water Corporation will notify the winner of the Prize on the draw date by tagging the winner in the comments section and by sending a direct message using the Instagram account tag they used to comment to enter the competition.
- 21. If the Water Corporation is unable to contact the winner of the Prize or the winner of the Prize does not claim the Prize via reply Instagram direct message or email to partnerships@watercorporation.com.au within 3 calendar days of the original prize draw, the Water Corporation reserves the right to withdraw the Prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.

Disclaimer

22. The Water Corporation shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever (including but not limited to direct and consequential loss), or for any personal injury suffered or sustained, as a result of entering this competition or use of the Prize.

Privacy

23. Personal information provided for the purposes of entering this competition will be collected, used and disclosed in accordance with the Water Corporation's Privacy Policy. Details of this policy are available at http://watercorporation.com.au/legal/privacy.

